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COURT OF JUDICATURE AT

H: LUCKNOW AL

TITION NO: \J)\ i OF 1983,

LUCKNOW

Writ Petition Under Article 226 of the

J , Constitution of India.

son of Mohammad R laste N

L.58.6
3 el eli ey

J1ihabad, Lucknow.
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of India through Secretary,

Communicsation & formetion Department,

} e New Delhi.

2. Director of Postal Services, ILucknow

ion, Lucknow.
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(73 Lransiters of OIficials when aesired for
LS

their own convenience s not be discouraged

if they can be mage without injury to the rights of
others. However, as = general rule an official
should not be transferred from one unit to another.

either within the same circle, "or to another circle

it is not possible

the other members in that

transfers should not %=z ordinarily be allowed exce

e xrey Ny Mt el wr v ey
by way of mutual eXchange.,

if in themselves inherently un-

objectivmaple, should be allowed, but in order to

should take the place, in the new gradtion list§

that would have

o Tk gy o o ~ ) hor S : .
assigned to him had he been

—

XXX

AXY originally recruited in that unit or

the place vacated by

with whom he

whichever is the lower.n
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15, That transfer has been done during
the pendency of the representation of the

petitioner against seniority and promotion etc.

16. That transfer order is non-bonafide,
unjest and due to political pressure of Shri

£.B. Singh.

17, That the petitioner has no other alterna-
tive or afficacious remedy except by way of
filing the present writ petition.

18. That the petitioner, therefore, files the
present writ petition on the following amongst

other grounds:-

S o S S S N — G S S W S — S - - -

1) Because the transfer of the petitioner is not
consistent with the rules regulating the conditions

of th

D

employment of the petitioner which already
lays down that an incumbent belonging to the cadre

of the petitioner can not be transferred out of

Contd

000.00..00..'.9
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDIC TURE AT ALLAHABAD,

LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW,

WRIT PETITION NO, OF 1983,

* ABDUL AZIZ KHAN «ssens PRELTIONER,
Versus.,

Ay

Bl o

& ANNEXURE NO. 1.

[EERT————————————— A

INDIAN POSIS AND TELEGRAPH DERARTMENT,

oo InI

The supdt. of Post Officer
Ree Bareli Dn, 229001

Memo No. B/Corr-2#BSG /Ch,II Deted =t RBI the 18.7.81

In pursusnce of theinstructions contained in

the P.M.G, U.P., Lucknow meme No, STA/12-XA/LSG/Union/7

dated 9.4.80 Shri Abdul Aziz Khan Postal As:.tt.Jagatpur
is promoted to L.S.G. on ad.oc basis under 20% and posted

Yog= ot Y3 WA as SPM Jais w.e.f. 31.7.81 A/N,

S.P.M. Jagatpur Ree Bzsreli will relieve him @

office arrangsment well in time,

> :
\(/% Shri Abdul Aziz khan should clearly understay

that his promotion is purely on temporary and provisional




o {\

7 ¥ ,—}Y?j“"

e Vp

-3 2 %

basis and will be terminated immediately on availability of
of licials aporoeved for promotion to LSG/LSG 20% on circle
basis .He should note that this order would not counter any

right en him for regular zbscrption in theL.S.G. Cadre,

Charge report should be submitted te all

concsrned,
Supdt, of Pest Officer,
ReeBareli Dn 229001
Copy toi-
15m Shri Abdul Aziz Khan P.A% Jegatpur,

3.4, :=SPM Jagatpur/J =is Ree Bareli,

D PsFe of Official .,
6, Office copy.
7:"’ Spare.

D qann g @ gy

True copy.
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IN THE HON®*BLE HIGH (OURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
LUCGKNOW BENCH LUXKNOW

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1983,

ABDUL AZIZ KHAN vacn, PETITIONER.
VERSUS »
UNION OF INDIA?& OTHERS +e2000PP. PARTIES.,
ok ko ok

ANNEXURE NO. 5.

Tol
The Director of Postal Service,
Lucknow Region Lucknow.

Through:- Proper Channal.
Sub:- Shift ing of SPM Jagatpur and fixing of my seniority

& allowence,
Respected Sir,

With reference to my application dated 30.10.1981
along with Amnexure -A- to $POs Ree Barecli under Jais
RL No. 4008 dated 30,10.1981, I beg to lay down my
Humble reques for favou¥ of your 8ympathetic consideration

as act of grace and justice.

That my age is about fifty years service sbout twenty
six years mostky remaind SPM, I jodmted Jagatpur( Rae Barelil
as senior clerk on 2.,11,1979 and was elligble for my
yearly 20% Lag promotion vide PMG Lucknow No. STA/12=-XA
/LSG/thion /7 dated at lucknow 9.4,1980 and 5.3,1979 but due

to heavy approach of Sri Tribuwan Bahadur Siegh blotted



my dream,

That 1 was officiating as LSC SPM at Jagatpur
b -

since 7.5.1981 and was relieved on 13.7,81 by Shri Tribuwan
Bahadur Singh vide SPOs Ree Bareli No .B/Corr-2/LSG/CH-II

dt &t Ree Bareli 2.7.1981 and just after joing of the

said singh my LSG promoticn memo B/Cor -2/LSG/CH, 1T &

Ree Bareli 18.7.81 was issued by do was reciaved by me

on 22,7.81 I was much putturbed reacing the memo that

I was posted as jais as LSG SPM at last I complied the
said order of my ledrned SPOs and joined jals on 1.8.1981
leaving behind in complaté religious constructions and ill
family members Thus mv PSG promotion mano seems to be

detained in the interest of Sri T.Be. Singho

That the said T.H; Singh was most lucky to have an
1nf1auance- upon Ree Bareli administration also since long
and mostly re coats his transfer request Jagatpur Gaura
Musta fbed wice verse son he prplaned a tr isngled mut ual
excahnge administration helped him so he had Shri Mahmoo
ali Hasan were transferred two times within a vear, The
only reason that he had to fit the grounds of trujut
exchange Shri Singh was transfeered from Goura to Mustagabad
on 12,6.8C and from mustafabad to Jagatpur 13.7,81 Similary
Shri Mahmoodul Hasan on the basis of full TA. transit was
transfered from Ho. to Goura P.O.on 19.2.81 disturbing me

after working four months twenty one days he was transferred

m—mvnmnn]
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to Mustafebad to relieve the said singh on the pled of
sald exchange . Thus he completion of tennure of the
both singh & ha@san except suggestion @nd preplaining
of Sri T.B. Singh only ¥X Ram Sw roop Pal the then ISG
SPM Jagatpur had completed his tennure at Jagatpur
where I was officisting vice Sri Pal and was entitl ed
for my LS local promotion under no cost of Govt &t
the very place where my tennure was not complate upto

13.7.1981,

That the said singh is always knowingly benefited
and troubling locallity and also me @nd my relatinves
related to the departments . He 1;5 mostly posted one
of the sald there POs turn by turn who my self has
e n serving about thir them POs and HO now notl e of
Fursatgaj . The only reason that according to my principles

my self is poor while the opposite person is a rich and

very forthunate to have his flmous relations in the neig

bouring dist ict @nd some administretors @re the resident of
the samc distf#ict where Shri Singh has his relations, On the
plea of relation the officers areprivately obliged by him.
An I vestigation Inspector from Lucknow often comes to

his house to teach him departmental politics @and rulling

and h:w to progresse

That at last I am verv sorre to enclose & attested
report copy of the then SpM, Jagapur date 11.,4.81

(written by the then S.B. Clerk Jag tpur) annexure-h
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which links to Jhara BO(CGoura account office) BPM comni ssion
Recovery case above Rs. one thousand passed by Sri ’I‘.B.. Singh
the then SPM Goupra , the senl fradd case was cought by
present SeDel. Sovth Ree Bareli in the month of Aprdl 80
Thus the intergrity of the forbldshils posting in the

SPB of his locallity . How that he Invented such mischevious
cheating practice in spite of Departmental instruction to
earn commission throughB,P.M. at Goura SO, and Jagatpur
S.O'. where his son and brother are BPM and VPM with his
second house af Jagatpur for under the subordination of

the said singh.

That the vide SPOs Ree Bareli IR Fursatganj three
handed So para one and two (Anhexure-B) the depatmental
acceptad in hand writting that the establ ishment of the

said SO, consists of SPM one 20% etc.

Similarily Gourea is also @ old three handed S.O,
where I had officiated since 19 .4,80 to 13.2,1981
with time scale pay and allowences and mot recieved the pay

and allowences of LSG fadre,

Vide SPOs Ree Barpell réply dated 17.7.81 to SPM.
Furstganj (Annexure -Q that the post of SPM Fursatganj

is not 1sG post,

Thus the reply @nd acceptence of the same office
on the same subject dirrers and contréductory and still

I am unable to under stand such different reasoning
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of my immediste learned officefreep acted sir,

(1) My legal posting withourt TA and transit nedxr to

my house considering my r elagious work of MASTID.

(2) Fixdtlion of my 20% LS seniordty from april 80 or
N 5,3,1979 condidering my begaining service of three

B handed LSG office of Goura from 19 .4.80.

(3) My annual LSG incresment from the previous fixed

date,

(4) Helping of my relatives who have natural dir cul-

ties related to department got M justics so for.

, A (5) My other allowence as admissible from the party

at &ault,

(6) Shrfting of T.B. Singh (SPM Jagatpur) £rom

‘( jagatpur and his appointment out of his lodallity as
Sri Bandhir Singh the then old SPM Ree Barel 1
Katchedhary had also such influence upon local

postal administration.

@/%@ 7{1\9,“{ Thanks for merciful consideration & lebp.

Yours faithfully

// ( A-dul Bziz Khan)

E el

Sub Post master

L8G Post Jais{Ree Bareli),

Cortd. -oc--o...S
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Dateds- 30/11/1981

Direct coples forwarded to @ll concern requesting to
take W erquiry from different cornors wp only and also

A ¢ confidencially with the help of laso my verbal information,

True COPY.
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Annexur €=A

To,

The Mail 0/8 Jagatpur,
Ree Bareli.

SB/Commi ssion biil/S0-81/Chichouli/Jagatpur dated 11.4.81
Sub:- Verificetion of chichauli B.O. SB Commission bill/
80-81 dated 31,3,1981,
Please find herewith S,B. Commission biil 80-81
of chicheull B.O.whigh has been verified by vou .The
following discréency has been detacted in the said bill,
SB A/C No. 696091 in the name £ Sri Tribhuwan
Bahadur Singh village & post Pura Jhan Singh Distt. Ree Bar-
elikt Jagatpur so the a/c was opendd at Jagatpur on 9.4,80
A gsum of Rs, 8600/- was dep sited on 18,4.80 at
Purey Jham Singh B.O. in part IU and its direct with
drawal was made at this S,0. on 22,4,80 again @ sum of
Rs.6000/~ wad deposited ih part II at chichauli B.O.
on 22,4,80 and direct withdrawal of Bs. BQOO/- and 1000/
were made at this S,0. on 25,4,80 and 26,4,80 reapectivelv.
Seening the abov&_ facts it is presumed that the
mischief has been above by the’depositer as well as by

the B,7.M. to missppropriate the Govt. monev,
Please e aware and stick while verifving the S.B.
Commi sslon bill.

Sd/~- & Seal
Yt S,P.M. Jagatpur,
' \/U) Copy to the S.P.0Os RBL for information and n/s the deposite

Ve
\ : of the a/c is at present SPM Mustafabad RBL,

True copy.




Copy of IR Fursatganj para 1 and 2 inspected by the
supd of PGS RBL on 16.12.80 to 30.12,80 .
(1) Commenced inspection of fursctganj S.O; to day on
16 ,12.80 cont inued on 29 .12,80 and completed on 30, 12,80
Shri Shahabuddin is helding the charge of the office since
5.6.80 pricr to him Shri J.B, Khare an official of
20% LSG was holding the carge. The office was last inspected
by me from 4,10,79 t0 6,10.79 .

(2) The establishments of the office consists of the

fol lowings=-
SPM 1 20 % LSG
TS Clerk 2
Edda 1
EDUP 2

Departmental mail peon 1 '(Night)
CePe Chaukidap-1

True copy Attested

Post master Fur fatganj
17.11.81

P&T Depatment.

SPOs,
RBL Sri M.S, Khan

229001 Offg SPM Fursatganj
RBL,

No, B/Corr/pay & allowence RBL 17,781
Suybi- Claim for pay of LSG.(GRdra,

Ref:- Your application deted 14.,7.81

The post of S,P.M. Fursatganj 1s not LSG post and as

such no LSG pav is admissible to vour, S/-5,P 05, RB1 229001
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,

LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW

H‘“\.L.L £¢4.~.L..L.L;.:‘l' ‘L\KJ. {JI-P 1983.

3TNT T - 1717 A
.Hulld A(_‘.n L NG TT ® ¢ & ¢ =

Unmarra

V 4-;-\1\., e

S 3 30 28 A0, AL
b R

NO.gp (7

P DU . G A 0 CTS eSS ewy BED U0 A

Copy of letter No, 1/11/81-PAP dated 19=12=81 from the
Dirctor General P&T New Delhni ldressed to all Kesadc

of circle etc, Received from PMCGUP Lucknow No,5IA/A-30

/II dated =t Lacknow the 5-2-82,

oubjects- Option of date for Fixation of pay on promotion,

I directed to forward herewith a2 copy of 0.M,No.

«9.81 from the M

A & i

APFatrne [T ) = o o i) s e 1 )
Affairs (Deptt of personnel and Administrative Reforms)

Now Delhi for your information guidence =nd nefessgary action

Hindi version of 0.M, is lase oncloged,

Capy D O llo ND.A. "1/1.1 JO LJ::—Q;:E.L. 01 iﬁ.-"tefi 2L\’t
81 from Govt, of India Ministry of Home aff=irs Deptt of

. <0

Personnel & Administrative reforms New Delhi,

-—-—u..a—-svz
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Subs= Option of date for fixatien of pay on promotion

lhe undersigned is directed to refer to the

existing provisions regarding the menner of fixation kexkke

~

~
REXEXRRgRerxgratefof pay of 2 centrael Government employee on hi

promotion to the next higher grade post under FR-22-C,A.point

has raiged by the sta2ff side in the

’5th Ordinary meeting

/
of the natimnal council(JCM) that under the above provisions

promotion of a2 Jjunior person tothe higher post after accrusl

of his increment in the lower post giverise to an anomely in

pay of = person senior to him who though promoted esrlier

had not drawn st any time pay less than thset of his Jumior

in the lower post.

24 The demand of the staff side has been censidered

by this Department in consultation with the Ministry of

Finance snd the matter was also discussed jn the National

Council(JCM). The President is plesscd to decide that

in order to remove the aforsaid anemely the employee may be

given an option for fixation of his pay on promotion as

undep ;-

(8) Either his initisl pay may be fixed in the higher

post onthe basis of FR,2Z=-C straightway without eny further

review on a2ccrua2l of increment in the pay scale of lower post..

OR

(b)His pay on promoticn may

xed initially in the



. ; 3 i o TG (o M Ve e, o i h1oeh
manner as provided under FR.22.(a) (i) which may

be refixed on the basis of the provisions of FR-22C on the
date of accrual of next increment in the scale of pay of

the lower pest.

1f the pay is fixed under(b) sbove the next date
. of increment will fall due on completion of 12 months
qualifiying service from the date pay is refixed on the

second occassion,

Option may be given within one month of the date

of promotion . Option once exercised shall be final,

N In the eventof an officer refusing promotion even
after the 2bove concessions become available be would be
\}~\

debarred from promotion for a period of one year instead of

six months at present.,

4, These orders tske effect ffomm 1st May 1981,

e In so far 25 the establishments under IA &AD are

concerned these orders issue with the concurrence of the

comptroller and Auditer General of Insia,

6 Ministry of Finance etc are requested to bring sbove
L

decision Po the notice of 3ll concerned,

- ia? : . Supdt of Post Officer,
Wf’ : Ree Eareli Dn,.229001.
\) ) «* No, E/R1g=13 Dated at REL the 10,2.82

13 Da
Copy tos- 24 All PMS and SDIs in the Divi,
23 0

True copy.
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“‘ BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL Q(//

P T,A. Nol. of 1988 v
. N 7
o e ( W.P, No. 425 of 1983)

Apdul Aziz Khan +ee Applicant

‘ Versus
Union of India and others e« Opp.Parties.

CCUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF OPP. PARTIES.
X

Ve , )
I,M,J.Siddiqui,ag%gggpout 87 years, son of late

Shri Sheikh Rghamtullah at present posted as
Superintendent of Post offices, Rae-Bareli do hereby

]988 solemnly affirm and state as under -
jrgxig'l‘ 5
ST s
/. PISTT. coury - Y@
&~ ! 1B ShiEg ®

1e That the deponent is the Superintendent of

% Post offices, Rae-bareli opposite party No.3 in the

B
fwrit petition and he is fully competent to affirm

this affidavit on behalf of opposite parties Nos.l

and 2 also.

» 47 That the deponent has read and understood the
contents of the writ petition and he is well conversant
with the facts of the case depoé?g«hereinafter.

Je That the contents of para=-1 of the writ petition
are admitted.

4, That the contents of para-2 are admitted.

B That in reply to the contents of para-3 of the

writ petition, it is stated that Gaura Sub post office
was a three handed Sub office. One Shri T,.B,Singh

promoted on adhoc basis under 20% quota in lower

selection grade in the scale of R, 425-640 was wmxkzs

A
working as Sub-postmaster theee . The applicant a

U

postal Asstt. in the scale of R,260-480 was deputed to

work at Gaura Sub office in leave arrangement of Shri
T.B,Singh during the period from 19.4.1980 to 26.5.1980

by the SPM Jagatpur in compliance with telephonic order

dated 17.4.80,




QEJ

. f Again under office Memo No. B/Arrgt./Ch-III dated
26 .5.80, the Sub-Postmaster Jagatpur was ordered to
relieve senior most official of his office to join
at Gaura Sub=-Post office till a suitable arrangement
is made for the post of sub-postmaster as the sub-
pPostmaster Gaura was ordered to be transferred to an .
other place. Accordingly the applicant was relieved
from Jagatpur and joined at Gaura Sub-post office on
11.6.80 and worked there till 18.32.8 As per the

2 4 departmental rules a time scale clerk holding the
B 7% charge of a single handed office is entitled to draw

charge allowance of Rs.20.00per month and that holding

charge of double handed, three handed will get the
. charge allowance at Rs,25/- per month in addition to
pay and allowances for which he is entitled to in the

= sald time scale. In case a three handed ¢6ffice is
managed by a lower selection grade officials promoted
on local basis or on regular basis, he will ceage to

.
draw charge allowance and get the pay of the lower

Mle 1; selection grade in the scale of B, 425-640, The official
Sﬁ. :
" "Q"‘%,%.

was neither promoted to lowereselection grade nor

hpecifically ordered to work in lower selection grade

n the scale of Rs.425-640 as the currency of punishr

ment of stoppage of increment had not expited by that
time and as such the question of payment of pay§ and
allowances in the scale of Rs., 425-640 does not :%I;;.
A person against whom disciplinary proceedings are

pending or contemplated or the punishment of stoppage

of increment is current, can not be promoted under the
rules. He continues to drawcharge allowance @R, 25/=-

per month as per instructions contained in D.G's

communication Ngo. 31-19/74 PE-I dated 10.3.1977. The

«r Office0fficial actually drew pay Rs. 408+25 from 19.4.80 to

22900°,
% Div. 25.5:80
2
)




Ly
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L ] and 11.6.80to 31.8.80 and Rs. 432+25 from 1.9.80 to
18.,2.81 . Had the official been eligible for promotion
in the lower selection grade and albowed the pay of
lower selection grade.amitxakkews® he would have been paid
R
Rs. 425/- from 19.4.80 and Rs, 455/~ from 1.9.80. Thus in W=
both the cases the pay and allowances paid were benificial

to the official.,

6. That the contents of the para-4 of the writ petitic

are not denied.

A g.

" That the contents of para 5(i) of-the Writ

Petition are admitted to the extent that the applicant
o was transferred ffom Rae-bareli to Lucknow on the report

and recommendation of the Superintendent of Police, Rae-

bareli vide D,P.S, Lucknow(Competent authority) Memo No.

RDL /STA/M-2/11/82/1 dated 2.7.82.

> 8. That the contents of para5{ii) of the Writ
| Petition have not stated the position clearly. However,
t is stated that the name of the applicant was at
j Serial No, 32 in the divisional gradation list correcéed
upto 1.7.80 while the person between serial No. 1 to 29
{;57 were selected on adhoc basis and promoted in lower
‘}selection grade vide Memo MNo. B/Corr-2/LSG/Ch-II dated

26.4.79. The applicant was promoted on local basis only

when he was due for such promotion vide office Memo No,

B/Corr-2/LSG/Ch.II dated 18.7.81 against the vacancy

caused due to retirement of an official from 31.8.1981

afternoon. Due pay and allowances were paid to the

offici alo
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9. That in reply to the contents of para=5(iii) ofthe

Writ petition, it is stated that the seniority of the
official (applicant) was correctly fixed on his transfer

to this Division under Rule=-38 of P&T Man. Vol.IV., A

person transferred under rule-38 of P&T Man.Vol.IV will

get the position below the names of candidates available

on the approved list prior to approval of his transfer.
Promotion to 20% LSG was given to the applicant on his
turn.

10. That in’ffziiy/ggply to the contents of para
5(iv) to (vi) of the Writ petition it is stated that the
appbicant was allowed lower selection grade pay during
the period he worked in lower selection grade. As
already discussed acainst para-3 above he was not

eligible for lower sktkection gradepay during the period
0
from 19.4.80 to 26.5.80 and 11.6.80 to 19.2.81. He

officiated in leave arrangement as lower selection grade
Sub-Postmaster Jagatpur from-7.5.81 to 12.7.81 and was
allowed pay @ R, 455/- inlower selection grade and again
after his posting in lower selection grade on adhoc
basis as Sub-Postmaster Jais he was allowed the lower
selection grade pay @Rs, 455/- from 1.8.81 as admissible
under the rules. The usual increment in lower selection

grade as due in normal course was also given to the

# official raising his pay to the stage of R, 470/~ with

effect from 1.6.82 as is evident from the initial pay

slip prepared by the Postmaster Lucknow G.P,O,

11, That in reply to para-6 of the Writ petition it
is statga that the representation of the applicant dated
30.11.81, stands rejected vide Director Postal Services,
letter No. RDL/STA/M-2/11/82/1 dt. 7.5.83. As regards
the applicahton dated 2.8.82 of the applicant, the

receipt of the same has been denied by the Postmaster

General, U.P. Circle, Lucknow.
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£ 12. That in reply to the contents of para=7 of the

Writ petition it is stated that the issues raised in
letter No., NUP-IV/REL-VIII/82-83 dated 20.8.82 by Shri
Noor Mohd. Circle Secretary,National Union of Postal

Employees (Postman & Class-IV) do not affect interest of
any member of his union. Hence no reply wa%ESQAany point
raised to be sent. As per the instructions contained

in Ministry of Communication (P&T Board) New Delhi-

9 ~110001 letter No. 10¥7/72-SB dated 8.6.78 no service

b association shall send any representation or deputation
except in connection with a matter which is of common

jinterest of the members of service association. The

Service association shall not‘nguse or support the

M

cause of individual Government servant relating to
e service matter.

£3, That the contents of para=-8 of the Writ petition

need no reply in view of the averments made in the

foregoing paragraphs.

That in reply to the contents of para=9 of the

i

4 Ppostmaster General,U.P. Gucknowg vide his letter No.

STA/467£§/83/7 dated 4.5.83. Tﬁgbggnexure no.7 relates

to a letter which was sent to the DPS Lucknow by

Shri Noor Mohd.Circle Secretary. It may be mentioned

that Union/associations are precluded to take up

individual cases. Moreover the sender of this letter

is the secretary of Postman and Class-IV Union ks
e

while the issues taken up relates to transfer ofthe

petitioner who is not the member of the said unione.
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\ ﬁkpara -2(b), hispay will be-fixed at the stage of Rs,440/-

A58 )
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The action of the Secretary is contraty to the

instructions as already quftssed againstpara=7.
19. That in reply to the contents of para=10 of the
Writ petition it is stated that the applicant did ngg‘

ExEEXSX exercise any option in persuance of instructions

W et
7" contafned in D.G P& Commn.No. I/11/51-PAP dated 19.12.81

although the circulation of this letter has been duly

admitted by the applicant. His plea that he had given

an option for fixation of his pay is not admitted. He

had simplgsent an application dated 22.5.82 to the

Postmaster Rae-bareli whereas he was required to

exercise clearcut option for fixation of bis pay either
in accordance with instructions contained in para-Z(a)

or Para-2(b) of the D.G, P&T Commn. dated 19.12.81
referred to above.However, the Postmaster Rae-bareli

has been ordered to fix his pay in lower selection

grade in accordance with the instructions conta/ned in
Para-2(b) in case he exercises the clearcut option for
the same as his pay has already been fixed inaccordance
with the instructions contained in para=-2(a) . In case the

(&

official%/ifgggises option for fixation of his pay under

[

the stage next above tha stage of his substantive pay

i.e. Bs, 432/- on 1.8.8land at the stage of R, 470/~
on 1.9.81. The comparative Chart offixation of his pay

under para-2(a) and 2(b) is as under :-

Date__ _Under Para-2(b) Under Para=2(a)
1.8.81 440-00 455=00
1.9.81 470-00 455-00
1.6.82 470-00 470-00
: 1.9.82 485-00 470-00
o ,
;kfﬁﬁC& """""
iv. 2290D
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16. That the contents of para-11 of the Writ
petition need no reply as the orders have already been
issued to the Postmaster Rae-bareli as mentioned in
the preceeding paras of the affidavit.

17. That the contents of para-12 of the Writ

petition need no reply as this office has no knowledge

about these cases. The allegation of malafide against
Shri T.B. Singh have no relevance for the purpose of

A the transfer, which has been made by the Director,

i Postal Services, Lucknow. Moreover, sald Shri T.B,Singh

has not been treated as opposite party in the writ

.

pretition.

18. That in response to the contents of para=-13 of
the Writ petition it is stated that the opposite

N parties have no knowledge what soever about any such
genpkkaax complaints or any vigilance enquiry against
7{ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o (L’————-‘—
Shri T.B,Singh
19, That in reply to the contents ofpara-14 of the
Writ petition it is stated that the transfer of the
applicant was made on the report and recommendatioen of
& Supdt.Police, Rae-bareli. The competent authority is

empowered to transfer any such officiel anywhere in

Circle/India under rule=37 of P&T Man.Vol.IV on
administrative ground. In such cases the officials

transferred do not loose their seniority.

20. That the contents 05635;515 of the Writ petition
need no replyin view of the facts already stated in the
preceeding paragraphs of this affidavit. Moreover,

transfer on administrative ground has no connection with

fixation of pay & Senioritye.




of transfer in a single writ petition,

§
Fe

e ?@y/

2% Th-t the contents of paré-16 of the Writ
petition need no reply in view of the facts stated
above in reply to para-14 of the rit petition.

22, That the ontents ofpa-176f the writ petition

pA_—

are denied and it is stated that the petitioner can
avail of alternate remedy by way of making represen=

tation to the higher competent authorities of the
department,
23, That the deponent has been advised to state

that the main grievances ofbke petitioner being his
transfer from Rae-bareli £0 Malihabad Sub Post office

in Lucknow Division and thepetitioner having joined
his new place of posting, writ petition to that extant
has become infractous, Moreover the transfer order

being purely an administrative order no write of

Certiorary can lie against such order.

24, That the deponent has been advised to state
that alleged grievances of the petitioner regarding
promotion, aanual lower selection grade incegement and
fixation ofpay at appropriate stage give rise to
different causes of actionat different time and as

such they can not be joined together with the matter

25, That the deponent has been advised to state
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21. Th=t the contents of paré-16 of the Writ
petition need no reply in view of the facts stated
above in reply to para-14 of the Writ petition.
2. That the ontents ofpa-lZéf the writ petition
are denied and it is statéé/ghat the petitioner can

avail of alternate remedy by way of making represen=

tation to the higher competent authorities of the
department,
23, That the deponent has been advised to state

that the main grievances of?EE/Bgtitioner being his
transfer from Rae-bareli to Malihabad Sub Post office

in Lucknow Division and thepetitioner having joined
his new place of posting, writ petition to that extant
has become infractous, Moreover the transfer order

being purely an administrative order no write of

Certiorary can lie against such order.

24, That the deponent has been advised to state
that alleged grievances of the petitioner regarding
promotion, aanual lower selection grade inceement and
fixation ofpay at appropriate stage give rise to
different causes of actionat different time and as
such they can not be joined together with the matter
of transfer in a single writ petition.
25, That the deponent has been advised to state
that the goounds taken by the petitioner in para-18
of the writpetition ass/not tenable in the eyes of law
Wit o

and writ petition beingbény merit is, liable to be

dismissedwith coste.

Lucknow

Dateds \S.\2 . 1988
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VERIFICATIUN

I the above named deponent do hereby verified
that the contents of paragraphs 1&2 are true to my
personal knowledge and those paragraphs <E£i§L'to 2%;%;,4

are believed to be true on the basis of official records

and information gathered from office records and those
of paragraphs Zﬁ;tm z_ngfafe believed by me to be
true on the basis of legal advice.

I hereby verify the contents offiffidavit at

the premises of the Court on.

I idéntify the deponent who has signed before

@ and is also personally known to me.

(,V.K. CHAUDHARI )
ADVOCATE

ke D : | jFTZ{)(JGJC%b*p :
V)Ub & V@?c C/tz’wc*/m At

1 er of ¢ Afiidavids
Court € w"«ou.nd, Lucknow,
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CLZNTRAL ADMINI TRATIVZ TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD %\,\

‘ CIRCUIT BENMH

IQ\ ) v

TeAs No. 1114 of 1987 (L) Date of decisions 21.5.1990

(Writ Petition No. 425/83)

Abdul Aziz Khan oo Applicant.
Vs
Union of India & others oo Respondents

PRUSENT
None for the applicant.

Jri V.K. Choudhary, ounsel for the respondents.

CORAM _

Hon'ble Shri BL. Mathur, Vice~Chairmm.
Hon'ble Shri D.K. Aggarwal, Member (Judicial).

( Judgment of the Bench delivered by
Hon'ble Shri BL . Mathur, Vice=Chairman (A))

Writ Petition No., 425 of 1983 has come on ransfer
rom tlke Hidr Court of Judicature at Alla habad (Iucknow
Bench) to this Tribunal umder Section 29 of t he Adminis-

trative Tribunals Act, 1985,

2 T he main grievance of the petitioner is against
his transfer from the post of Asstt. Post Master,

~

Rae Bardlly, to Lucknow Division vide order dated

LS

271982 of the Director of Postal Services, Lucknow,
on administrative groums {Annexures III and IV to the
petition). His grievance also includes his non-

promotion, fixation of seniority and pay and annual

the petition). He

[8))
4]
B
~J
&
)

increments (Annexures 5,

has prayed for mandamus directing the respondents to

dispose of his representations containe@ in Amnexures

5, 6 and 7. of the petition.
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the

As far as the cuestion of transfer is concerne

A

learned coursel for the respondents pointed out that

prayer has become infructuous as the petitiom r has

already joined at Malihabad in Lucknow Division. & ven

otherwise, the petition

and having been transf

cannotChall:nge his transfer.

ler beiny on a transferable post

erredon administrative grounds

It is Mite clear that

as the applicant has already joined the Lucknow Division

and as there has been no malafide or violation of any

statutory ruks,

transfer orders do

of hispay etc. are

that the opposite part
of his
and 7 of the petition.

11 and 15 of the

pondents whemorders have alread be

fructuous, we
of the petition.

without r-any orders-as

=02

(D.K. Agarwal)
Member ()
215490

the que
es not
CODCerned'
ies shouldbe

representations cort ainec

counter affidavit

The petition is, therefore,

stion of cancellation of tte
arise, As far the fixati
the petitioner had asked
directed
Anne

in xures

Our attentionws draw

5

filea

b}
e
0
)
0
[oF
2
lAJ
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e ~
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0

not present today to arque

have

H
]
1t
l..l -
@
H
Ul
0
[ -

aimed by him

see no reason to allow any part

dismissed

O cost.

A bt

(BC. Mdthurf‘% &

Vice=Chairman (A)
21.5.90
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‘ In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at 411ahabad,
ditting at Bucknow.

/€.
/ - Civil Misc.¥n. No. C“"f(w) of 1983

In re:
W.P.No. 425 of 1983.

: Abdul Aziz ---Petitioner
»
- W V/So
\ ,_‘.:*‘//’ el
4 béHH01721 The Union of India & others =-=Opp=Parties
£ 2 i - (L
( D? < QfC*“’ dpplication for Restoration
L Cvjaﬂ'qawgg The humble applicant named above begs to
e
i L : state as under :=-
‘ l. That the aprlicart is the petitioner in the ahove

o ted writ petition which ig listed before this Hon.

Court to=-day.

2. That 8ri Lalloo Singh,ddvocate is the in=-charge

of the case of the petitioner.

3. That Sri Lalloo §ingh,Advocate has sent his
oV
o engagement s1ip to this Hon'ble Courtwhen he reached
at 11.30 4.Y. before this Hon'tble Court, it was

fourd that his case was dismissed in default.

4. That the absence of the Counsel of the applicant

was not deliberate.

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed that this
Hon'ble Court be pleased to restore the case gnd heard

the same on merit or such other order(s) as this Hon.

Court deems just and proper. Eg s
Lucknow dated, { Lalloo Siheh )
' Advocate,

23rd March, 1983. Counsel for the Petitioner.



7=

ﬂ VNS !\t‘-.‘w\ e oS ‘/vf”\‘\"‘“: v )
{w

L p v/}‘),l;- Ao ,

Cotfeye. (48
/

[L:\-Y ntedns 5
& '\!\\ CAA, - % L W
S
233 M
;t 4
I
f
\
/ w T ‘_“7.ﬁ" Bl i
: ‘,Lb/\l }7[.,_,&1 7
\L\_ o H L& alloe b WK‘L‘ 5 Li ;
X AN - L
NG e
R ey O V3 2
5 i A e 2l 4 e
: 7‘1’-«, z-f,(,‘r‘ ::’:‘) LI«Lf\\Z«'t".- \‘,yw,—y'\./LuLC]
o4 L (,g PN IEA W g L
\ fg/ . {/’ LaenX? Pt~ ”l\ﬂ/é bt
ILLLL P [ 2Lt ‘_
> L V= 2
ﬁ R e L V%L"’LJ e ‘—J
& & "4

Lifﬁ\! bl |+ ®- . Bk A% 3
NN Jha / £) o :%/

‘1{, ni 1) ti—‘_;:ii)‘__'_l,_,__»;—«’”“"'——/# 4} - iy

Pk"'k'i H o




- ")/ ;///v
/ %} =

‘t // A 7 Ve ”'{4{/('4 é’ \/)?/7 /L(/

/

! q W@ HwE /(%/U/““V"”

e o aaﬁ'fa(

gfFar  (aueee)

G &
/«—‘1/
/ ; sy S /,/5/5‘4 7
Jea _. T @D
; 7 ‘L (U{ e
\ \ ‘/‘Q/ ©77¢ E 97/ gfam{'i (wTidE)
) do HFZHI SERES a{ﬁ Fl alo te 3" :
4 %fi/( LLL'Z)(/%M//%}'JH'
e Fw fa| gl ,nO }m:ﬁ :sﬁj fL t '
e o e
Ll L e il Cubh A el = AzigT
e S

51 s A4 eFa FWE fag (gasm) FA § AN
fad gar § 3@ RFEH ¥ 29® RLRT @I WYAT Ty
gaii® ZIvT S g% LAl 3 @Eae 2@ 3 QITART & AT 6T
1% Fe 16T F1 a1 @izl A el s | fead

|

;’ h ,r Aid FU% SIT RSATIEF &L A St bl
F ol kG| s Aw 'H‘ﬁﬁilnﬂ(l;ﬂ gnm S A gAR AT H4A
: ¥
s 7| ma & afed & St eEd\F 3 AT TALRT 321
17 13 19

a1 F12 RTAT AT F AT gmﬁ a1 faus (FOFEE) &1
‘ sifaw fEar €udn sud 0 EH'II gRAET gaa (FAEEA])
:mq & 83 491 W3 tnga F4 - 3% r@' AZieT ZIU *
% 77 FLAE GHA Aigl WA E I A H i
 eiEe A & B gt w A faE sew 9
FIT Tl RSFAT TFAT FA LFAT JTH ¢ SEN A uE sl
it fasiw seel @ wale o) TRl PO adla
gy @ g zEfeT 9 sEEaaE fwe ' & aea
Al ) 7 I AT W FH FA |

*&U\u_% ?2\ 7 giali’t{"ﬁﬁ‘}\’?{\s\f% TH
el (EE) |

\')dlﬂmc\ SDQV g - ‘a'i (:. &1 g\) .................




;r

Qa2 147

N | Ly N




¥
4
‘/
-
WOy 1 )
3
s
’
»
il
>

Ao W7 K7




/
" ]
v
: -
\
)
v
».
ing
3

syl




‘ ) {
)j
!
!
-«
2 1

1983

AFFIDAVIT
M 51/13°

HIGH COURT

ALLAHABAD

O
b -
w’/\/ b
" aa
q q,ﬂr“




|

)




4

v Kauted 4y 2 K
: ol </[ SE o /j/5 )%
g 2 ; @

28 ]2

L/'{ ¢ \)Al/ < :
—




i
B
IN THE HON'BLE KIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD:

LUCKECW BRENCHSLUCKNOW!

CIVIL RISCIAPPLICATION KO3 oF 1983,
IKRE:

"WRIT FETITION NO: 42% of 1983,

ABDUL AZIZ FYHARY PP LYt IPETITIONER!
YERGUE

UAIOE OF INDIA & OTHERS! 1 1711 OPPIPARTIRS!

APPLICATION POR ANEEDEENT

W W A e R M B W W M e o ae W

The humble applicsnt named above bege to

state as under:-

1. That the applicant is the petitioner in the

above noted writ petition.
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2. That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 18 of

this .writ petition are true to my own knowledge.

5. That Annexures no.1 to 10 of this writ petition

are trué copies of the originals which have been

()

compared by the deponent.

<

"<\ LUCKIOW s 6%§¥?
: DATED: 17.1.1983, % DEPONENT.

2
el

/i
ik TR TRTAAM T
VERIFICATION _
I, the above named -deponent do hereby
4 verify that the contents of paragraphs 1 to 3
this affidavit are true to my own knowledge and no
f part of it is false and nothing material has been
: ¥
A / 4 . e s by
concealed, so help me God.
-
I identify the deponent
Y who has signed before me.
lvv
T
2 ’\L',‘V ) 3 20 H
L w}sf !
- Advocate.
B
— p— ‘\
PR, Solemnly affirmed before me on\n-1,1983 at q-S?
/ & Sk S _\‘/’. ' /

a.t.,uvm- by Shri Abdul Aziz Khan, the deponent,
’"'// ; who is identified by Shri Gulab Chand, clerk of Shri

N‘ki?T" Lalloo Sing

) I have sgtisfied myself by examining the

1y, Advocate, High Court, Lucknow Bench,Lko.

deponent that he understands the contents of this
‘V\ / VQM\.'/\

INYTER affidavit which have been read ouwt and explained by me.




In the Hon'bre High Cowrt of Judicature&t 4 ] shahed
Sitting At pucknow

Affidavit in Sup vrt of
C' e Appl ication No, (" of 1983
Inre;
irit Petition Nu.485 of 1983

Abdul Azie petit ivner
Versng
Jonion of India & others Upp.Parti es
ALfidevit

I, L&llou ®ingh advecate, aged shout 43 years
Bon of Lete Sri Jaua prasad Singh, r esideat of 12,
Arye Neger LucknoW, do hereby s.]emmy affim amd
Btate on cathes under;;

4 That the nEod-sbove: depyrent isthe counsel

o the petitioners & d as Buch he is Ivlly comgersant
With the fects of ¢ hec abe,

2e That theé apg) icant i& t he petitioner in the

eb.ve noted writ petit ion which' &8 1isted befyre
this Hon'bie Court yesterday,

3. Thet the deponent 1e the incharge of the case
of the petitioner,

4, Thet the demnent hes semt hie engigeme nt
81ip to thi® Hon'bie Court exd when he reached




~

N

at 11,7% A, before this Hon'bre Court, it Wes found
that his case wae dipmisced in defay t, The 81ip
itse1f wgs defected ¢ne,

S, That the asbs8ence of the depprent wes mt
oo Wy
de) ibercte, #tmee)buty in the cowrts No.d & 4.
: ‘.‘,

Luck noW Dated
Merch 14/ 1983 ; D8 po nent
verificaiion
I, the panel above deponent dg hereby verify
that he contents of pares 1 tg 5 of thit affidaviter
gre true to my pérsone) knowWiedge, No @mrt of it 18

#=saa gyd nothing material has heen concegled 8¢ help
me Gud,

Luckmww; Dated _

I 1dentify the depnent Who hes

8igned befyre me,

&vgcate

Solemmy affimed before me ¢n 24 3 R

at A )P m by Sri

the depcnent whe 18 identified by
eri

Advgcate High Court of Judiceturest 411 ahebhad
LuCknow Bench puckroWw

I have satisfied myself by ¢ Xamining the deponent
thlat he hee understands the contemts ¢f thi8 affidavi
which have been re:d gverc nd exp ained t¢ him by me,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
Curewt M«“qu)DD{LuLKmWM
23-A, Thornhill Road,Allahabad=211 001

GranbL yg{ qum &l)f?’f@béc IE,Q,@, a&;uc,/(/

L/ {L@M‘"\—v‘

No ,CAT/A11d/Jud/ ;‘19\0\ ’r@t’??d the 24\
€7
T.ANo.)/ "1/577 Ee (1)

,L\] /{)-p(u/{ )C) %I:% /‘/( .Z\C«u/ﬂ(

'Applicant's

/ vbrsus
Al x@«w "4,/ X A »»{A > A 6‘( 2 Respon’{en't {s
¥ ol o/ \< Ch C\b\‘"w‘ AT \\\0&.\ \%ftﬁ b

1 ‘”/ P9 B o
To -k / Janf T ¢ ""“Z
. (it Q,xrr /\"Q"“"k“M :

- A %/@4% e
/1’4 (oA - Lot — i aobeo)

=51

e :" s ol el B4
/ LJ( R (L 2

Whereds the marginally noted cases has been
transferred by Pk Goent— Lo under the provi&ion
‘of the Admlnlstra{lve Tribunal Act (No.13 of 1985)
and registered in this Tribunal as above,

—

““Writ Petition N Les ¥ % The Tribunal has fixed date
ot 1997, [ ot 254 1985. ~The
e the Court of _ji< hearing of the matter.
Ltk arising out If no arpearance is
of SOrden Hated 7 é made on your behalf by yormeiai
passed by T in % some ona duly-authoris d to

Act and pled on your behalf

the matter will be hﬁard and decided in your absence .

Given onder my hand seal of the Trlbunal this

/] ‘ day of 9 198§
H—bJu«.k r\% R KN“‘ %o

Mok AW\VWmﬂ'ﬂO\KkL
_,v-b (ofJ '\(\%JT\./ i . (‘]

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

H 0P odnand  LReNvnO
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r IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBWNAL ) Vi
l ¢ ecif ~Allahabad BenchhA /¢ fyq Do) &/
23aA Thornhill Road, Al%ahabad-ZLl OOl

(madgths Bl -a, / ////J,f«. wlgand /) el Fou o).

‘Nvo.CA'l'/A.'le/J'udUL grﬁated the §6[<
' 1120

: T .A .NO. (ng g Of 1987. T
P o gL
N A ielane o/ LA Applicant 's
: Versus . 1
! g’ 3 P’ /:/- . ‘. /‘/‘ i R T
e LMty C AL Hespondent *s
1y d . B ' o sl i bl a i ¢ |
,fr\ J’ “/h 01 1 P / £\ ;(& Ly ,, /\ £ f{\ /4&/] }/ e & %’.Lg_/ L(J(’k Nﬁl’/ |

L S Ko ha Ad voeel, C-AT Alte telse

Whereas the marglnally noted cases has been
- Transferred by / k) /1,4)( “linder the provision of the
Administrative Trlbunal Act (No,13 of 1985) and registered __“
in this Tribunal as above, ;

ert Petition No J: . '{79 The Trlbunal has fixed date of

L 0F 158 o of the- V500 josal The heardng
court of /el ) A KO the matter,
arising out of order dated If no aprearance is wrdex
o passed by ~ made on your behalf by your some
in | one duly authorised o Act and pled

on your behalf the matter will be heard and decided in your
absence,

Given under my hand seal of the Tribunal this

4 day of /‘7f", 1987,

" DEPUTY REGISTRAR (J)

dk Ve
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